Flow settings are
visualized!
● Adjustable at every half rotation
● Easy to adjust linear flow characteristics
●  Smallest in the industry, designed with
low profile.
Reduce man-hours spent on
flow settings!

Sales unit 1 pc.
②
Order codes
SCD SSUD
Thread size (nominal connecting thread)
Control direction
A: Meter-out control
B: Meter-in control
Fitting model
SCD: Elbow type with dial
Fitting model
SSUD: Union straight type with dial
Flow rate typeNote
Blank : Standard
　C : Low flow rate
Flow rate typeNote
Blank : Standard
　C : Low flow rate
Tube size (outside diameter of tube)
3: φ3 [0.118]
4: φ4 [0.157]
6: φ6 [0.236]
8: φ8 [0.315]
10: φ10 [0.394]
12: φ12 [0.472]
Tube size (outside diameter of tube)
4: φ4 [0.157]
6: φ6 [0.236]
8: φ8 [0.315]
10: φ10 [0.394]
12: φ12 [0.472]
● Elbow type with dial ● Union straight type with dial
- -
Tube
size
Screw size
M3×0.5 M5×0.8 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2
3 M3 M5 - - - -
4 M3 M5 01 ‐ ‐ ‐
6 ‐ M5 01 02 03 ‐
8 ‐ ‐ 01 02 03 04
10 ‐ ‐ ‐ 02 03 04
12 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 03 04
Note:  How to identify flow rate types
Remarks:  Above diagram is for elbows, but union straights are the
same.
Standard Low flow rate (C is engraved
on exterior)
C
3
Before selecting and using an appropriate product, please read all the safety precautions carefully to ensure proper product use.
The safety precautions described below are intended to help you use the product safely and correctly and to prevent injury to you or
other people and damage to property.
Always adhere to ISO4414 (Pneumatic fluid power - General rules and safety requirements for systems and their components), JIS B
8370 (Pneumatic fluid power - General rules relating to systems), and other safety regulations.
DANGER WARNING
■ This product was designed and manufactured as a part for use in general industrial machinery.
■  When selecting and handling equipment, the system designer or another person with sufficient knowledge and experience should